# CH \$840.00 490101

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent		10/25/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Align Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	841 Prudential Drive, Suite 204	
	Ť	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	Alignnetworks, Inc.	
Street Address:	841 Prudential Drive, Suite 204	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	
Name:	MSC Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	841 Prudential Drive, Suite 204	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	One Call Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	841 Prudential Drive, Suite 204	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	
Name:	TechHealth, Inc.	
Street Address:	841 Prudential Drive, Suite 204	
City:	Jacksonville	
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0317

State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4901013	GOLD STANDARD REVIEW
Registration Number:	4328656	GSA
Registration Number:	4273551	GOLD STANDARD REVIEW
Registration Number:	4025011	GOLD STANDARD EXPECTATION
Registration Number:	5025447	A
Registration Number:	4901012	A ALIGN NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4843715	ALIGN NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4550173	NETWORK SYNERGY GROUP THINKING DIFFERENT
Registration Number:	4432955	MSC CARE BLUEPRINT
Registration Number:	4432954	MSC CARETRACK
Registration Number:	4276576	MSC CARESYNC+
Registration Number:	3986252	O OPTIMAL CARE TRANSPORTATION & TRANSLAT
Registration Number:	4062290	MSC EQUIPMENT & DEVICE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4058664	MSC CATASTROPHIC & HOME HEALTH SERVICES
Registration Number:	5117701	RETURN TO HOME HAPPENS BEFORE RETURN TO
Registration Number:	4429914	OC ONECALLCARE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4390898	EASYREFERRAL
Registration Number:	4262112	EZ-AUTH
Registration Number:	2073376	ONE CALL MEDICAL
Registration Number:	5000395	LIFE ASSESSMENT
Registration Number:	4982357	OC ONECALLCARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
Registration Number:	4919690	CARE CONCIERGE
Registration Number:	4633542	OC ONECALLCARE DENTAL + DOCTOR
Registration Number:	4660541	OC ONECALLCARE TRANSPORT + TRANSLATE
Registration Number:	4633543	OC ONECALLCARE DIAGNOSTICS
Registration Number:	4633544	OC ONECALLCARE PHYSICAL THERAPY
Registration Number:	4633545	OC ONECALLCARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CAR
Registration Number:	4530468	OC
Registration Number:	5291443	LUMINEER
Registration Number:	4834669	HIGH LINE HEALTH
Registration Number:	4275100	TECHHEALTH
Serial Number:	87334900	ONECALL
Serial Number:	87328056	OC ONECALL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26203.12700	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos	
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=35a. One Call - Trademark Termination and Release (Original Filing)#page1.tif source=35a. One Call - Trademark Termination and Release (Original Filing)#page2.tif source=35a. One Call - Trademark Termination and Release (Original Filing)#page3.tif source=35a. One Call - Trademark Termination and Release (Original Filing)#page4.tif source=35a. One Call - Trademark Termination and Release (Original Filing)#page5.tif source=35a. One Call - Trademark Termination and Release (Original Filing)#page6.tif source=35a. One Call - Trademark Termination and Release (Original Filing)#page7.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release") is made as of October 25, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by **WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** ("Wilmington Trust"), in its capacity as collateral agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Grantors (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain 1.5 Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among One Call Corporation, as the borrower (the "Borrower"), Coral Parent, Inc. ("Holdings"), Wilmington Trust, as administrative agent and Collateral Agent, the lenders party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders"), and KKR Credit Advisors (US) LLC, as structuring advisor, pursuant to which the Lenders agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to the Borrower from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors entered into (i) that certain 1.5 Lien Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), among Holdings, certain of its subsidiaries, as the initial grantors, and Wilmington Trust, as the Collateral Agent, and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 1, 2018, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 8, 2019 at Reel 6585, Frame 0809 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"); and

**WHEREAS**, at the request of, and in reliance upon representations and warranties of, the Borrower, pursuant to Section 6.13 of the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent is required to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral listed on **Schedule 1** hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, the Collateral Agent hereby immediately, automatically and irrevocably terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which any exist by reason of infringement of the Released Trademark Collateral.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby irrevocably authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

ice President

REEL: 006783 FRAME: 0321

#### **SCHEDULE I**

#### Released Trademark Collateral

#### Owner: Align Networks, Inc.

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
4901013	2/16/2016	GOLD STANDARD REVIEW
4328656	4/30/2013	GSA
4273551	1/8/2013	GOLD STANDARD REVIEW
4025011	9/13/2011	GOLD STANDARD EXPECTATION

#### Owner: ALIGNNETWORKS, Inc.

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
5025447	8/23/2016	A
4901012	2/16/2016	A ALIGN NETWORKS  NETWORKS
4843715	11/3/2015	ALIGN NETWORKS
4550173	6/17/2014	NETWORK SYNERGY GROUP THINKING DIFFERENTLY

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
		Network Synergy Group Thinking Differently
117140 (Alabama State Trademark)	6/13/2017	ONE CALL PHYSICAL THERAPY
Wisconsin State Trademark (no number given)	5/17/2017	ONE CALL PHYSICAL THERAPY
4028353 (Ohio State Trademark)	5/12/2017	ONE CALL PHYSICAL THERAPY

# Owner: MSC Group, Inc.

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Trademark
4432955	11/12/2013	MSC CARE BLUEPRINT
4432954	11/12/2013	MSC CARETRACK
4276576	1/15/2013	MSC CARESYNC+
3986252	6/28/2011	(OPTIMAL CARE TRANSPORTATION & TRANSLATION)
4062290	11/29/2011	MSC EQUIPMENT & DEVICE MANAGEMENT)
4058664	11/22/2011	(MSC CATASTROPHIC & HOME HEALTH SERVICES)
5117701	1/10/2017	RETURN TO HOME HAPPENS BEFORE RETURN TO WORK

# State Trademarks - Owner: MSC Group, Inc.

	Registration , ,
Trademark No.	S_   Trademark
	Date

581775 (Arizona State Trademark) 581773	9/27/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT
581773		
(Arizona State Trademark)	9/27/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
581772 (Arizona State Trademark)	9/27/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
Wisconsin State Trademark (no number given)	8/21/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
Wisconsin State Trademark (no number given)	8/21/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT
Wisconsin State Trademark (no number given)	8/21/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
113910 (Alabama State Trademark)	8/20/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
113908 (Alabama State Trademark)	8/20/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT
113909 (Alabama State Trademark)	8/20/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
2013-000648955 (Wyoming State Trademark)	8/19/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT
2013-000648956 (Wyoming State Trademark)	8/19/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
2013-000648957 (Wyoming State Trademark)	8/19/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
34970600 (North Dakota State Trademark)	8/15/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
34970500 (North Dakota State Trademark)	8/15/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
34970400 (North Dakota State Trademark)	8/15/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT
10180631 (Nebraska State Trademark	8/14/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT
10180632 (Nebraska State Trademark	8/14/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
10180624 (Nebraska State Trademark	8/14/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
2221711 (Ohio State Trademark)	8/13/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
2221712 (Ohio State Trademark)	8/13/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
(Alabama State Trademark) 113909 (Alabama State Trademark) 2013-000648955 (Wyoming State Trademark) 2013-000648956 (Wyoming State Trademark) 2013-000648957 (Wyoming State Trademark) 34970600 (North Dakota State Trademark) 34970500 (North Dakota State Trademark) 34970400 (North Dakota State Trademark) 10180631 (Nebraska State Trademark 10180632 (Nebraska State Trademark 10180624 (Nebraska State Trademark 2221711 (Ohio State Trademark) 2221712	8/20/2013 8/19/2013 8/19/2013 8/19/2013 8/15/2013 8/15/2013 8/14/2013 8/14/2013 8/14/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICE  ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPICARE  ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICE  ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICE  ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPICARE  ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT  ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT  ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICE  ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPICARE  ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPICARE  ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPICARE  ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPICARE

2221875 (Ohio State Trademark)	8/13/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT
646567 (Louisiana State Trademark)	8/12/2013	ONE CALL CARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
646568 (Louisiana State Trademark)	8/12/2013	ONE CALL CARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
646566 (Louisiana State Trademark)	8/12/2013	ONE CALL CARE MANAGEMENT

# Owner: One Call Medical, Inc.

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
4429914	11/05/2013	OC ONECALLCARE MANAGEMENT
4390898	8/27/2013	EASYREFERRAL
4262112	12/18/2012	EZ-AUTH
2073376	6/24/1997	ONE CALL MEDICAL
5000395	7/12/2016	LIFE ASSESSMENT
4982357	6/21/2016	OC ONECALLCARE EQUIPMENT + DEVICES
4919690	3/15/2016	CARE CONCIERGE
4633542	11/4/2014	OC ONECALLCARE DENTAL + DOCTOR
4660541	12/23/2014	OC ONECALLCARE TRANSPORT + TRANSLATE
4633543	11/4/2014	OC ONECALLCARE DIAGNOSTICS
4633544	11/4/2014	OC ONECALLCARE PHYSICAL THERAPY
4633545	11/4/2014	OC ONECALLCARE HOME HEALTH + COMPLEX CARE
4530468	5/13/2014	OC
87334900 (Application No.)	2/14/2017 (Application Date)	ONECALL
87328056 (Application No.)	2/10/2017 (Application Date)	OC ONECALL
5291443	9/19/2017	LUMINEER

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
	9/29/2014	ONTRACK
	(Application Date)	
4834669	10/20/2015	HIGH LINE HEALTH

# Owner: TechHealth, Inc.

**RECORDED: 10/30/2019** 

i rademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
4275100	1/15/2013	TECHHEALTH